SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA County of Marin



ORDER 24-05

ADOPTING A UNIFORM COUNTYWIDE SCHEDULE OF BAIL

WHEREAS, the Judges of the Marin County Superior Court having met pursuant to the requirements of Rule 4.102, California Rules of Court, and Penal Code § 1269b, to revise and adopt a schedule of bail and penalties for misdemeanor and infraction offenses; and

WHEREAS, the Judges of the Marin County Superior Court having met pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code § 1269b, to revise and approve a uniform countywide schedule of bail for felony offenses; and

WHEREAS, The Judicial Council of California having established a penalty schedule for infraction violations of the Vehicle Code in accordance with the provisions of Vehicle Code § 40310;

WHEREAS, the main purpose of bail is used to ensure the presence of the defendant before the court. Pursuant to Vehicle Code § 40512 and §13103, bail may also be forfeited and such forfeiture may be had without the necessity of any further court proceedings and treated as a conviction for specified Vehicle Code offenses. A penalty in the form of a monetary sum is a fine imposed as all or a portion of a sentence imposed;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the bail amounts set forth in the attached schedules are adopted for the Marin County Superior Court, effective January 1, 2025; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that these schedules and specific bail amounts supersede all others heretofore adopted by the Marin County Superior Court.

December 19 , 2024

MARK A. TALAMANTES, PRESIDING JUDGE